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peared in, Th e Hindustan Times’ dated 27th
February, 1993;

(b) if so, the facts thereof and the Governments stand on its powers and tasks in the formation and running of the proposed Metro Channel of television and radio vis-a-vis that of the Air Time Committee of india; and

(c) the manner by which it is proposed to resolve the differences?

SALMAN KHURSHEED) : Our Mission in Islamabad issued 35,119 viseis in 1990,49,307
visas in 1991,36,178 visas in 1992 and 25,847
visas during the period from April to December,
1992 to pak Nationals.

Our Consulate General in Karachi issued
1.19,993 visas in 1990,1,55,698visas in 1991,
1,46,365visas in 1992 and 1,06,460visas in the
period from April to December, 1992 to pak natkjnals.

TH E  MINISTER OF S TA TE  O F TH E  MIN­
ISTRY O F INFORMATION AND BROAD­
CASTING ( SHRI K.P. SINGH DEO): (a) Yes.
Sir.

(b) and(c). Government had sought clarifications on a number of points contained in a document receivedfrom the Chaim^ l̂n, AirTime Committee of India on implementingtheSchme for allotment of time slots on the metro/FM channels of Doordarshan/AII India Radio. Notwithstanding agreement t>eing reached with the Chairman, AirTime Committee of India on the substantive points, the non-official members including the Chairman tendered their resignation from the Committee on29.3.1993.

Visas To Pakistan Nationals

5531. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Number of visas issued by our missions in Pakistan to Pakistani nationals during each of the last three years and the period from April to December, 1992, mission-wise?

TH E MINISTER OF STATE INTHE MINIS­
T R Y  O F  EXTERNAL  A FFA IR S (SHRI

Vayudoot Service

5532. SHRI HARISH NARAYAN PRABHU
ZANTYE: WiiltheMinisterofCIVILAVIATION ANDTOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the numerical strength of Vayudoot fleet and routes t>eing operated and the places served during each of the last five years alongwith operational and financial performance; and

(b) the details of plan for expansion and strengthening of Vayudoot services during the Eighth Plan period?

THEMINISTEROFCIVILAVIATIONAND
TOURISM (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD): (a)
Statement Indicating the fleet strength of Vayudoot, the number of stations on its operational network and the financial performance during the last 5 years is attached. Stations airlinked by Vayudoot during last 5 years are given statement II, lll,IV, Vand VI.

(b) Constraints of aircraft capacity and other resources do not at present permit expansion of Vayudoot services. The emphasis in vayudoot is therefore on consolidation and improvement of existing services.

STATM ENT

Year No. of Aircraft No of Stations Net Profit/(Loss)
(Rs. in Crores)

1988-89 21 9B (25.63)
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Year No. of Aircraft • -Jt- No of Stations Net Profit/(Loss)
(Rs.inCrores)

1989-90 20 105 (35.82)

1990-91 21 48 (37.06)

1991-92 17 48 (30 59)

199B-93 16 36 (22.00) Provisional

STATM EN T 14. Guwahati

Ustof Stations 1988-899 15. Jorhat

ANDRAPRADESH 16. Lilabah

1. uddapah 17. Silchar

2  yderabad BIHAR

a amagundam 18. Dhvtiad

4. aiahmundry 19. Gaya

5i irupati 20. Jamshedpur

& ijayavvada 21. Pama

7. ishakhapatnam 22. Ranchi

ARUNACHAL PRADESH GUJRAT

8 long 23 Ahmedabad

9. aparizo 24. Bhavnagar

10. Pssighat 25. Kandtei

11. Tezu 26. Keshod

1Z Zero 27. Poitoandar

ASSAh^ 28. Rajkot•

ia Oibrugaiti 29. Suiat
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GOA

30. Goa

HARYANA

47. Khe^raho
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48. Raipur

49. Rewa

I

31. Hissar 50. Sama

HIMACHAL PRADESH ■ MAHARASHTRA

32. Kulu 51. Aurangabad

33. Shimla 52. Bombay

JAM M U & kASHMIR 53. Akola

34. Jammu 54. Nagpur

35. Rajouri 55. Nanded

KARNATAKA 56. P i ^

36. Bangalore 57. Ratnagiri

37. Bellary 5a Shoiapiir

38. Mysore MANIPUR

KERALA 59. hnphal

39. Cochin MEGHALAYA

MADHYA PRADESH 60. SNnor^

40. Bhopal MIZORAM

41. Biiaspur 61. Aizawi

42. Guna NAGALAND

43. Gwalior 62. Dimapur

44. Indoie ORISSA

45. Jabalpur^ 6a Bhubaneshwar

46. Jagdaipur 64; Jeypore
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65. Rouikela

PUNJAB

66. Amritsar

67. Bhatinda

68. Ludhiana

RAJASTHAN

69. Bikaner

70. Jaipur

71. Jaisalmer

72. Jodhpur

73. Kota

TAMIL NADU

74. Coimbatore

75. Madras

76. Madurai

77. Neyveli

78. Thanjavur

TRIPURA

79. Agartala

80. Kamalpur

81. Kailckshahar

U TTA R  PRADESH

82. Agra

83. Allahabad

APRIL 19,1993 Written Answers 1272
84. Dehiadun

85. Gor£ikhpur

86. Kanpur

87. Lucknow

88. Pantnagar

89. Raibrelley

90. Varanasi

W ESTBEN GAL

91. Balurghat

92. Calcutta

93. CoochBehar

94. MakJa

UNION TERRITORIES

95. Chandigarh
*

96. Delhi

97. Daman

98. Agatto (Lakshadweep)

STATM ENTIII

Ustof Stations 1989-90

ANDHRA PRADESH

01. Cuddapan

02. Hyderabad

03. Ramagundam

04. Raiahmundry


06. Vijayawada

07. Vishakhaptnam

AR UNACH ALPR AT^

06. Along

09. Daparizo

10. Passight

11. Tezu

12. ZeiD

ASSAM

13. Dibfugaih

14. Guwahati

15. JoftMrt

16. Ulabari

17. Silchar

BIHAR

18. Dhanbad

19. Gaya

20. Jamshad^r

21. Patna

22. RancN

GUJARAT

23. Ahmederibad

. 24. Bhavnagar
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06. Tirupati
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25. Oeesa
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26. Kandte

27. Keshod

2a Poibandar

29. Regkot

30. Surat

GOA

31. Goa

HIMACHAL PRADESH

32. Kuhj

33. Shimla

JAM M U S KASHMIR

34. Jammu

35. Reyouri

KARNATAKA

3& Bangalore

37. Beilary

38. Belgaum

39. Hut)li

40. Mysore

KERALA

41. Cochin

42. Calicut

4a Trivandrum
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MADHYA PRADESH

44. Bhopal

45. Bilaspur

46. Guna

47. Indore

48. Jabalpur

49. Jagdalpur

50. Khajuraho

51. Rewa

52. Raipur

53. Satna

MAHARASHTRA

54. Akola

55. Aurangabad

56. Bombay

57. Kolhapur

58. Nagpur

59. Nasik

60. Naxied

61. Osmanabad

62. Pune

63. Ralnagoio

64. Shotapur

APRIL 19.1993
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65. Imphal

MEGHALAYA

66. Shillong

MIZORAM

67. Aizawl

NAGALAND

68. Dimapur

ORISSA

69. Bhubaneshwar

70. Jeypore

71. Rourkela

UNJAB

72. Amritsar

73. Bhatinda

74. Ludhiana

RAJASTHAN

75. Bikaner

I
76. Jaipur

77. Jaisalmer

78. Jodhpur

79 Kota

TAMIL NADU

00. Coimbatore
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81. Madras

82. Madurai

83. Neyveli

84. Thanjavur

85. Trichurapalli

TRIPURA

86. Agartala

87. Kamaipur

88. Kailashhar

UTTARPRADESH

89. Agra

90. Allah^aad

91. Oehiadi«i

92. GkxaMipur

93. Kanpur

94. Lucknow

% . Pantanagar

98. Varanasi

W ESTBENGAL

97. Balurghat

9B. Ceycutta

99- CoochBehar

0̂0. fttWda

CHAITRA29,1915(SAKA) Written Answers 1278

UNION TERRITORIES

101. Chandigarh

102. Delhi

103. Daman

104. Pondichery

105. Agatti (Lakshadweep)

STATEM EN T IV

List of Stations 1990-91

ANDHRA PRADESH

1. Hyderabad

2. Rajhmundry

3. Tirupati

4. Vijayawada

ASSAM

5. Guwahati

6. Jortiat

7. Lilabari

a  Silchar

BIHAR

9. Jamshedpur

GUJARAT

10. Ahmedabad

11. Baroda

12. Bhavnagar
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13. Kandia

14. Keshod

15. Porbandar

16. Rajkot

17. Surat.

GOA

18. Goa

HIMACHAL PRADESH

19. Gaggal(Dharamshaia)

20. Kulu

21. Shimla

KARINATAKA

22. Bangalore

23. Belgaum

KERALA

24. Cochin

MAHARASHTRA

25. Aurangabad

26. Bombay

27. Kolahapur

28. Naisk

29. Pur>e

MEGHALAYA

30. Shilk>ng

APRIL 19,1993
MIZORAM

31. Aizawl

PUNJAB

32. Lxidhiena

RAJASTHAN

33. Jaisalnr>er
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34. Jodhpur

TAMIL NADU

36. Coimbalore

36. Madras

TRIPURA

37. Agartala

3a Kailashahar

UTTAR PR AD ESH

39. Dehradun

40. Kanpur

41. Luckrxiw

42. Pamnagar

W ESTBEN GAL

43.

44. CoochBehar

UNION TERRITORIES

45. ChandlgBih

46. Dettii
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47. Pondichaeny
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17. Sural
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48. Agatti (Lakshadweep)

S TA TE M E N T V

List of Stations 1991-92

ANDHRA PRADESH

I. Hyderabad

2 Rajahmundry

a Tirupati

4. Vijayawada

ASSAM

S Guwahati

6. Jorhat

7. Lilabari

a Silchar

BIHAR

9. Jamshedpur

IGUJRAT

10. Ahmedabad

II. Baroda

12. Bhavnagar

13. Kendia

14. Keshod

15. Poibarxjar

16. Rajkot

GOA

16. Goa

HIMACHAL PRADESH

19. Gaggai(Dharamshala)

20. Kulu

21. Shimla

KARNATAKA

22. Bangakxe

23. Belgam

KERALA

24. Cochin

MAHARASHTRA

25. Aurangabad

26. Bombay

27. Kolhapur

28. Nasik

29. Pune

MEGHALAYA

30. Shillong

MIZORAM

31. Aizawi.

Puryab

32. Ludhiana
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RAJASTHAN

33. Jaisatmer

34. Jddhpur

36. Udaipur

TAMIL NADU

36. Covnbator

37. Madras

TRIPURA

3a Agartala

39. Kailashahar

UTTAR PR AD ESH

AO. Oehradm

41. Kanpur

42.. Ludmow

W nSTBENGAL

,43. Calcutta

44. CoochBehar

UNiON TERRITORIES

45. Chandigaih

46. Delhi

47. Pondicherry

48. Agatti( Lakshadweep)

STATEM EfiT

List Of Stations 1992-93

ANDHRA PRADESH

1. Hyderabad
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2. Rajahmundry

3. Tirupati

4. Vijayawada

BIHAR

5. Jamshedpur

GUJR AT

6. KarxJIa

7. Kashod

8. Porfoandar

9 Rajkot

HIMACHAL PRADESH

10. Gaggal(Dharamshala)

11. Kuki

12. Shimla

KARNATAKA

13. Belgeum

KERALA

14. Cochin

MAHARASHTRA

15. Bombay

16. Kolhapur

17. Nanded

18. Pune

MEGHALAYS

19. Shillong
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MIZORAM

20. Aizewi

PUNJAB

21. Ludhiana

TAMIL NADU

22. Coimbatore

23. Madras

24. Madurai

25. Tuticorin

TRIPURA

26. Agartala

UTTAR PRADESH

27. Dehradun

28. Lucknow

W ESTBENGAL

29. Bagdogia

30. Calcutta

31. CoochBehar

UNION TERRITORIES

32. Chandigarh

33. Delhi

34. Diu

35. Pondicherry

36. Agatti(Lakshadweep)
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Shifting Of Indraprastha Power
Station

5534. SHRIYASHW ANTRAO PATIL: Will the Minister of POWER lie pleased to state;

(a), whettierthe Govememnt propose to shift the Indraprastha powerstation out of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof: and

(c) if hot. the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINIS­
TR Y OF POWER (SHRI P.V. RANGAYYA
NAIDU) (a)to (c). No, Sir. DESU has already taken adequate pollution control measures at the power Station to meet the presc rit>ed starKl-
ards.

Fund For Irrigation Projects

5535. SHRI M OH AM M AD  ALI
ASHRAFFATMI:

SHRI RAM LAKHAN SINGH
YADAV:

Will the ministerof WATER RESOURCES t>e pleased to relertothe reply given to unstarred
QuestionNo.2168onDecemt>er7,1992and
state;

(a) the progress made so far for the protec-
tksn of the remaining area from flood utilization for irrigation purposes: \

(b) whether the Government have given lower priority in financial outlays due to which irrigation potential could be less increased: and

(c) if so, the total amount allocated by the Government for creating irrigation potential during each of the last three years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINIS­
TR Y OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND MIN-

